

Holiday Entrees Ingredient and Allergen Information

| Item Name | Ingredient Statement | Allergen Statement |
|--|--|---------------------------------|
| Meat Choices | | |
| CarveMaster Applewood Pit Ham | Ham (Cured with Water, Dextrose, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Acetate, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). | |
| Brown Sugar Spiral Ham | Glazed Ham (Water, Contains 2% or Less of Brown Sugar, Salt, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Brown Sugar Flavor [Natural Flavorings, Corn Syrup], Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). | |
| Honey-Glazed Spiral Ham | Glazed Ham (Water, Honey, Contains 2% or Less of Salt, Potassium Lactate, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). | |
| Turkey Breast | Roasted Turkey Breast (Turkey Breast, Turkey Broth, Contains 2% of less of Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Pepper). | |
| Whole Turkey | Turkey (Injected and Baked Whole Turkey, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Sodium Phosphate, Carrageenan, and Natural Flavors). | |
| Prime Rib | Prime Rib (Prior to Cooking, Injected Up to 10% with a Solution, Caramel Color Added. Rubbed with Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Caramel Color, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Spices. Solution Ingredients: Water, Sodium Phosphates, Sugar, Salt, Flavoring, Seasoning [Salt, Flavoring]). | |
| Pasta Choices | | |
| Chicken Alfredo | Alfredo Sauce (Milk [Milk, Vitamin D3], Water, Whipping Cream [Cream], Liquid Shortening [High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soybean Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor, TBHQ, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate], Food Starch-Modified, Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Cheese Cultures, Cornstarch and Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking), Potassium Sorbate], Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Potassium Bromate, Enzyme], Salt, Natural Cheese Flavor [Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Starter Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Enzyme Modified Butter, Water], Milk Solids [Whey Solids, Dried Cream/Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk], Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Parsley), Water, Fettuccini (Semolina [Wheat], Niacin, Iron (Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Boneless Skinless Chicken Breast with Rib Meat, Parmesan Cheese (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose [To Prevent Caking]), Canola Oil, Marinade (Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Dextrose, Spices, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, and Less Than 2% Tricalcium Phosphate [Anticaking Agent]), Dried Parsley. | Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Three Cheese Meat Lasagna | Lasagna Meat Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Pork [Contains 2% Salt], Ground Beef, Sugar, Flavor Enhancer [Maltodextrin, Sodium Chloride, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric Acid, Not More Than 2% Silicon Dioxide (To Prevent Caking)], Fennel, Black Pepper, Dehydrated Garlic, Onion Powder, Sage, Oregano, Paprika [Silicon Dioxide, Ethoxyquin], Basil Leaves, Red Pepper, Salt, Parsley), Pasta (Enriched Durum Semolina [Durum Semolina Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Eggs), Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella and Low-Moisture Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose [To Prevent Caking]), Cottage Cheese (Skim Milk, Milk, Cream, Lactose, Salt, Stabilizer [Maltodextrin, Guar Gum, Mono and Diglycerides, Xanthan Gum, Carrageenan, Carob Bean Gum], Citric Acid, Carbon Dioxide and Potassium Sorbate [Maintain Freshness], Cheese Cultures), Beef. | Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat. |
| Marinara Vegetarian Lasagna | Marinara Sauce (Tomatoes, [Diced Tomatoes, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid, Calcium Chloride], Water, Tomato Paste, Soybean Oil, Onion, Sugar, Minced Garlic [Garlic, Water, Phosphoric Acid], Food Starch-Modified, Salt, Dehydrated Garlic, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein [Hydrolyzed Corn Protein with Sunflower Oil Added], Parsley, Chicken Fat Flavor [Hydrolyzed Corn Gluten, Salt, Maltodextrin, Chicken Fat, Sodium Phosphate, Spices, Sugar, Natural Flavors, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate], Basil Leaves, Black Pepper, Fennel, Rosemary, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Red Pepper), Three Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [if colored], and Powdered Cellulose to prevent caking), Pasta (Enriched Durum Semolina [Durum Semolina Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Eggs), Zucchini, Yellow Squash, Broccoli, Black Olives (Ripe Olives, Water, Salt, Ferrous Gluconate [Added to Stabilize Color]), Red Bell Pepper, Red Onion. | Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat. |
| Alfredo Vegetarian Lasagna, For Six | Alfredo Sauce (Milk [Milk, Cream, Vitamin D3], Water, Whipping Cream [Cream, Milk], Liquid Shortening [High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soybean Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor, TBHQ, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate], Food Starch-Modified, Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking)], Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Potassium Bromate, Enzyme], Salt, Natural Cheese Flavor [Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Starter Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Enzyme Modified Butter, Water], Milk Solids [Whey Solids, Dried Cream, Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk], Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Parsley), Three Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [if colored], and Powdered Cellulose to prevent caking), Pasta (Enriched Durum Semolina [Durum Semolina Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Eggs), Mushrooms, Broccoli, Red Bell Pepper. | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Alfredo Vegetarian Lasagna, For Twelve | Alfredo Sauce (Milk [Milk, Cream, Vitamin D3], Water, Whipping Cream [Cream, Milk], Liquid Shortening [High Oleic Canola Oil, Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Salt, Soybean Lecithin, Natural and Artificial Butter Flavor, TBHQ, Citric Acid, Beta Carotene (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate], Food Starch-Modified, Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, Powdered Cellulose (To Prevent Caking)], Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Potassium Bromate, Enzyme], Salt, Natural Cheese Flavor [Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Starter Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Enzyme Modified Butter, Water], Milk Solids [Whey Solids, Dried Cream, Milk Fat, Nonfat Milk], Dehydrated Garlic, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Black Pepper, White Pepper, Parsley), Three Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto [if colored], and Powdered Cellulose to prevent caking), Pasta (Enriched Durum Semolina [Durum Semolina Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Eggs), Mushrooms, Broccoli, Red Bell Pepper. | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Garlic Bread Sticks with Marinara | Garlic Breadsticks (Bread: Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Sugar, Dextrose, Yeast, Dough Conditioners [DATEM, Enzymes, Ascorbic Acid, L-Cysteine, Ethoxylated Mono and Diglycerides], Calcium and Sodium Propionate [Preservatives], Mono- and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60, Phosphoric Acid, Cornmeal.) (Spread: Soybean Oil, Water, Palm Oil, Dehydrated Garlic, Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Whey [A Milk Ingredient], Beta Carotene added for Color), Pizza Sauce (Crushed Tomatoes [Water, Crushed Tomatoes], Tomato Paste, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citric Acid, Spices, Granulated Garlic), Garlic Spread (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Garlic, Onion, Mono- and Diglycerides, Parsley, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Preservatives [Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate], Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color]), Grated Parmesan Cheese (Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose added to prevent caking, Potassium Sorbate [to Protect Flavor]). | Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat. |

Holiday Entrees Ingredient and Allergen Information

| | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------|
| Pepperoni Pinwheels | Crust (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Salt, Sugar, Soybean Oil, DATEM Blend [DATEM, Enzyme Blend [Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzymes]], Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Malted Wheat Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid, Bakery Enzyme Blend [Salt, Wheat Starch, Amylase], Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum), Pizza Sauce (Crushed Tomatoes [Water, Crushed Tomatoes], Tomato Paste, Salt, Sunflower Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citric Acid, Spices, Granulated Garlic), Pepperoni (Pork and Beef, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin of Paprika, Flavorings, Sodium Ascorbate, Sodium Nitrite, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid), Low-Moisture Part-Skim and Low-Moisture Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose [To Prevent Caking]), Garlic Spread (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils, Soybean Oil, Water, Salt. Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Garlic, Onion, Mono- and Diglycerides, Parsley, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Preservatives [Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate], Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene [Color].), Grated Parmesan Cheese (Parmesan Cheese [Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Corn Starch and Powdered Cellulose added to prevent caking, Potassium Sorbate [to Protect Flavor]). | Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Brunch Choices | | |
| Broccoli and Mushroom Quiche | Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dried Milk, and Citric Acid), Pie Crust (Wheat Flour [Unenriched, Unbleached], Lard, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Baking Soda), Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Broccoli, Heavy Cream (Cream, Stabilizer [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 80 and Carrageenan]), Mushrooms, Extra Heavy Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Water, Egg Yolks, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Calcium Disodium EDTA [Used to Protect Quality], Natural Flavors), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Black Pepper. | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Ham and Cheese Quiche | Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dried Milk, and Citric Acid), Pie Crust (Wheat Flour [Unenriched, Unbleached], Lard, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Baking Soda), Cooked Ham (Cured with: Water, Salt, Dextrose, Corn Syrup, Vinegar, Potassium Chloride, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Heavy Cream (Cream, Stabilizer [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 80 and Carrageenan]), Extra Heavy Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Water, Egg Yolks, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Calcium Disodium EDTA [Used to Protect Quality], Natural Flavors), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Black Pepper. | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Lorraine Quiche | Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dried Milk, and Citric Acid), Pie Crust (Wheat Flour [Unenriched, Unbleached], Lard, Water, Salt, Dextrose, Baking Soda), Heavy Cream (Cream, Stabilizer [Mono and Diglycerides, Cellulose Gum, Polysorbate 80 and Carrageenan]), Baby Swiss Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Cheese Cultures, Enzymes, Natamycin [a natural mold inhibitor]), Crumbled Bacon Pieces (Bacon [Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Nitrite. May also contain Smoke Flavoring, Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Ascorbate, Potassium Chloride, Flavoring]), Spinach, Extra Heavy Mayonnaise (Soybean Oil, Whole Eggs, Vinegar, Water, Egg Yolks, Salt, Dextrose, Sugar, Lemon Juice, Calcium Disodium EDTA [Used to Protect Quality], Natural Flavors), Salt (Salt, Yellow Prussiate of Soda), Black Pepper. | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Biscuits and Sausage Gravy | Country Style Jumbo Biscuit (Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron as Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Enzyme, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Leavening [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate], Buttermilk, Water, Soybean Oil, Sugar, Salt, Artificial Flavor, Soy Lecithin), Sausage Gravy (Water, Milk [Milk, Cream, Vitamin D3], Pork [Contains 2% Salt and up to a 12% Solution of Water, Potassium Lactate, Sodium Phosphates, Salt, Sodium Diacetate], Whipping Cream [Cream, Milk], Food Starch-Modified, Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Potassium Bromate, Enzyme], Flavor Enhancer [Maltodextrin, Sodium Chloride, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium, Guanylate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric Acid], Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Sugar, Spice Extractives], Pork Sausage Seasoning [Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Sugar, Spice Extractives, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid], Titanium Dioxide [Color]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings). | Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Hashbrown Casserole | Breakfast Potatoes (Potatoes, Vegetable Oil [Contains One or More of the Following: Canola, Palm, Soybean, Sunflower], Salt, Disodium Dihydrogen Pyrophosphate [to promote color retention], Dextrose.), Condensed Cream of Chicken Soup (Chicken Stock, Chicken Meat, Cream, Modified Corn Starch, Bleached Wheat Flour, Salt, Carrots, Corn, Chicken Fat, Sugar, Celery, Soybean Oil, Natural Flavors, Monosodium Glutamate, Soybean Lecithin, Spice), Sour Cream (Cultured Grade A Milk and Cream, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, Sodium Phosphate, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Sodium Citrate, Locust Bean Gum, Natamycin [Natural Preservative]), Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking), Unsalted Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavorings), Green Onion, White Pepper. | Contains Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Egg Casserole with Ham and Sausage Patties | Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dried Milk, and Citric Acid), Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spice, Dextrose, Sugar), Ham (Cured with Water, Dextral, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Honey, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Red Onion, Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking). | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy. |
| Egg Casserole with Ham and Sausage Links | Scrambled Eggs (Whole Eggs, Water, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Whey Solids, Salt, Nonfat Dried Milk, and Citric Acid), Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef, Collagen Casing), Ham (Cured with Water, Dextral, Contains 2% or less of Salt, Honey, Sodium Phosphates, Potassium Lactate, Potassium Acetate, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite), Red Onion, Green Bell Pepper, Red Bell Pepper, Mild Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes and Annatto [Vegetable Color], Potato Starch and Powdered Cellulose Added to Prevent Caking). | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy. |
| Bacon Slices | Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). | |
| Sausage Patties | Pork Sausage Patty (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Sugar, BHA, BHT, Propyl Gallate, Citric Acid). | |
| Sausage Links | Sausage (Pork, Water, Salt, Spices, Dextrose, BHT, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate, Beef, Collagen Casing). | |
| Fresh Cut Fruit | Cantaloupe, Honeydew Melon, Strawberries, Pineapple, Grapes. | |
| Non-Fat Plain Yogurt | Nonfat Plain Yogurt (Cultured Pasteurized Grade A Nonfat Milk, Food Starch-Modified, Whey Protein Concentrate, Carrageenan, Pectin, Calcium Chloride, Potassium Sorbate [To Maintain Freshness], Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3). | Contains Milk. |
| Granola | Oats n' Honey Granola (Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Canola Oil, Rice Flour, Honey, Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor). | Contains Soy. |
| Fresh Strawberries | Strawberries. | |
| Fresh Blueberries | Blueberries. | |

Holiday Entrees Ingredient and Allergen Information

| | | |
|--|---|---------------------------------|
| Gourmet Blueberry Muffins | Blueberry Muffin (Bleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Water, Soybean Oil, Whole Eggs, Blueberries, Modified Food Starch [Corn], Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Salt, Emulsifier [Propylene Glycol Esters, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate], Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Cellulose Gum, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Milk], Sodium Caseinate [Milk], Xanthan Gum, Egg Whites, Soy Flour), Confectioners Sugar (Sugar, Carnauba Wax). | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Gourmet Chocolate Chip Muffins | Chocolate Chip Muffin (Water, Bleached Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Sugar, Soybean Oil, Semi-Sweet Chocolate [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla], Dried Whole Eggs. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Modified Food Starch [Corn], Emulsifier [Propylene Glycol Esters, Mono- and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate], Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural and Artificial Flavor [Milk], Sodium Caseinate [Milk], Xanthan Gum, Egg Whites, Soy Flour), Semi-Sweet Mini Chocolate Chips (Semi-Sweet Chocolate [Sugar, Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Milk]). | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Gourmet Cinnamon Rolls with Cream Cheese Icing | Cinnamon Roll (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Sugar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Oil [Palm Oil, Canola Oil], Palm Oil, Yeast, Eggs, Cinnamon, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% or Less of: Nonfat Milk, Molasses, Modified Potato Starch, Salt, Monoglycerides, Modified Tapioca Starch, DATEM, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Annatto and Turmeric Extract Color, Ascorbic Acid, TBHQ [Preservative]), Cream Cheese Icing (Sugar, Cream Cheese [Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Cheese Culture], Vegetable Shortening [Palm Oil, Canola Oil, Mono- and Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60], Dextrose. Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Cream Cheese Powder [Cream Cheese Solids (Cream, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Lactic Acid), Corn Syrup Solids, Sodium Caseinate (Milk), Natural Flavor], Corn Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Natural Flavor, Benzoic Acid [Preservative], Polysorbate 60, Propyl Gallate [Antioxidant], Beta Carotene [Color]), Hon-ee Glaze (Corn Syrup, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Sugar and 2% or less of each of the following: Honey, Pectin, Sodium Benzoate [Preservative], Agar, Artificial Flavor, Citric Acid, Caramel Color). | Contains Egg, Milk, Wheat. |
| Breakfast Pizzas | | |
| Bacon Breakfast Pizza | Crust (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Salt, Sugar, Soybean Oil, DATEM Blend [DATEM, Enzyme Blend [Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzymes]], Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Malted Wheat Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid, Bakery Enzyme Blend [Salt, Wheat Starch, Amylase], Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Degermed Yellow Cornmeal), Eggs (Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Dextrose, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, and Annatto Extract), Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella and Low-Moisture Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose [To Prevent Caking]), Cheese Sauce (Water, Palm Oil, Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Vinegar, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Skim Milk, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Mono And Diglycerides, Cream, Natural Flavors, Annatto Extract [Color], Paprika Extract [Color], Beta Apocarotenal [Color]), Bacon (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphates, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Nitrite). | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |
| Sausage Breakfast Pizza | Crust (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Water, Yeast, Contains 2% or Less of Each of the Following: Palm Oil, Natural Butter Flavor, Salt, Sugar, Soybean Oil, DATEM Blend [DATEM, Enzyme Blend [Salt, Wheat Starch, Enzymes]], Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Guar Gum, Malted Wheat Flour, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Soy Lecithin, Ascorbic Acid, Bakery Enzyme Blend [Salt, Wheat Starch, Amylase], Xanthan Gum, Cellulose Gum, Degermed Yellow Cornmeal), Eggs (Whole Eggs, Nonfat Milk, Salt, Dextrose, Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid, and Annatto Extract), Low-Moisture Part-Skim Mozzarella and Low-Moisture Whole Milk Mozzarella Cheese Blend (Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered Cellulose [To Prevent Caking]), Cheese Sauce (Water, Palm Oil, Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Cheddar Cheese [Pasteurized Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Vinegar, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Skim Milk, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Mono And Diglycerides, Cream, Natural Flavors, Annatto Extract [Color], Paprika Extract [Color], Beta Apocarotenal [Color]), Cooked Country Style Sausage (Pork, Salt, Water, Sugar, Spices, Sodium Phosphate, Autolyzed Yeast, Flavorings). | Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. |